
Salt lake bees at round rock EXPRESS
Sunday, August 27, 2023 | 6:05 p.m. | Game 125 | Home Game 69 | Dell Diamond | Round Rock, TX

TUESDAY’S SCHEDULED STARTERS
TM	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
RR	 TBD
OKC	TBD

ROUND ROCK EXPRESS (32-18 | 76-48)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
10	 Elier Hernandez	 CF	 .308	 17	 88
3	 Davis Wendzel	 SS	 .238	 25	 63
5	 Blaine Crim	 1B	 .295	 17	 67 
24	 Sam Huff	 DH	 .289	 15	 58
25	 Sandro Fabian	 RF	 .298	 21	 65
7	 Justin Foscue	 3B	 .260	 12	 56 
6	 Jonathan Ornelas	 2B	 .248	 7	 46
9	 Dustin Harris (L)	 LF	 .266	 6	 23
13	 Matt Whatley	 C	 .211	 4	 17

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
50	 Robert Dugger	 R	 6-8	 4.46	 114

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
21	 Dio Arias	 INF	 .282	 5	 49 
27	 Jordan Procyshen (L)	 C	 .273	 1	 9

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K 
15	 Yerry Rodriguez	 R	 3-0	 4.17	 54
17	 Ian Kennedy	 R	 1-0	 3.91	 27	
22	 Cole Winn	 R	 7-6	 6.38	 84
26	 Owen White	 R	 2-1	 4.59	 18
36	 Daniel Robert	 R	 1-1	 5.19	 38
40	 Cody Bradford	 L	 9-2	 3.63	 65
43	 Chase Lee	 R	 3-3	 3.28	 86
47	 Marc Church	 R	 5-0	 2.87	 39
48	 Scott Engler	 R	 1-0	 7.71	 5
49	 Glenn Otto	 R	 1-1	 3.38	 39
51	 Fer Ozuna	 R	 4-2	 4.89	 38
53	 Zak Kent	 R	 0-0	 1.76	 15
54	 Kyle Cody	 R	 4-4	 5.88	 56
55	 Edwar Colina	 R	 2-1	 5.49	 21
64	 Alex Speas	 R	 1-0	 2.66	 30
67	 Jake Latz	 L	 1-4	 4.58	 76

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
23	 Doug Davis	 Manager
58 	 Dave Borkowski	 Pitching Coach
00	 Matt Lawson	 Hitting Coach
20	 Chase Lambin	 Bench Coach
8 	 Josh Johnson	 Development Coach
14	 Demetre Kokoris	 Bullpen Coach
	 Will Whitehead	 Athletic Trainer
	 Wade Lamont	 Strength Coach

UMPIRES
POS	 Umpire
HP	 Jose Matamoros (CC)
1B	 Luis Hernandez
2B	 Dexter Kelley
3B	 Jeremy Riggs

SALT LAKE BEES (20-30 | 57-67)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
2	 Jordyn Adams	 LF	 .265	 13	 62
6	 Michael Stefanic	 3B	 .355	 4	 56
19	 Kevin Padlo	 DH	 .279	 11	 44
10	 Livan Soto (L)	 2B	 .237	 4	 32
13	 David Fletcher	 SS	 .332	 3	 34
9	 Orlando Martinez (L)	 RF	 .238	 1	 3
28	 Jared Walsh (L)	 1B	 .200	 5	 20 
5	 Brett Phillips (L)	 CF	 .228	 3	 14	
14	 Christian Molfetta	 C	 .158	 0	 0

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
31	 Jhonathan Diaz	 L	 8-1	 4.14	 75

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
1	 Jack Lopez	 INF	 .280	 12	 64
12	 Jared Oliva	 OF	 .233	 6	 24
16	 Zach Humphreys	 C	 .267	 2	 23

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
3	 Gerardo Reyes	 R	 3-4	 5.66	 49
4	 Jimmy Herget	 R	 1-2	 4.83	 34
7	 Kolton Ingram	 L	 1-3	 3.62	 31
15	 J.D. Hammer	 R	 0-1	 6.75	 9
17	 Eric Torres	 L	 1-1	 9.67	 32
18	 Cam Vieaux	 L	 4-4	 5.66	 61
22	 Kenny Rosenberg	 L	 7-7	 4.95	 120
23	 Andrew Wantz	 R	 0-0	 4.81	 28
24	 Jonathan Holder	 R	 0-5	 6.26	 67
32	 Carson Fulmer	 R	 0-1	 6.14	 18
35	 Cesar Valdez	 R	 4-6	 7.20	 86
37	 Jake Kalish	 L	 7-9	 7.30	 85
43	 Luis Ledo	 R	 3-3	 5.29	 54
51	 Jose Marte	 R	 1-0	 6.00	 4
52 	 Reyes Moronta	 R	 4-2	 3.62	 40

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
21	 Keith Johnson	 Manager
33	 Derrin Ebert	 Pitching Coach
11	 Joel Chimelis	 Hitting Coach
27	 Jack Santora	 Coach
	 Jonathan Fierro	 Trainer
	 Henry Aleck	 Strength & Conditioning Coach
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2 Jordyn Adams LF

6 Michael Stefanic 3B

19 Kevin Padlo DH

10 Livan Soto (L) 2B

13 David Fletcher SS

9 Orlando Martinez (L) RF

28 Jared Walsh (L) 1B

5 Brett Phillips (L) CF

14 Christian Molfetta C

50 RHP Robert Dugger

LHP Jhonathan Diaz

10 Elier Hernandez

3 Davis Wendzel

5 Blaine Crim

24 Sam Huff

25 Sandro Fabian

7 Justin Foscue

6 Jonathan Ornelas

9 Dustin Harris (L)

13 Matt Whatley
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